
REGIONAL COORDINATORS’ CONTACT DETAILS AND CONTEST DATES  

 

TAI TOKERAU         WHANGANUI / TARANAKI 

Ngahuia Kawau 

School:     Te Pihipihinga Kakano Mai I Rangiatea Kura Kaupapa 
Māori 

Phone:         (06) 751 3161 
Mobile:         027 249 1776 
Email:           ngahuia.kawau@tpkmir.school.ns 
Regionals:    Friday 23 June 
Venue:         Te Whare o Ruaputanga (TSB Hub), 

Hawera 

Manu Sinclair  

School: TKKM o Taumarere  

Phone: (09) 404 0630  

Mobile: 021 186 2505  

Email: tumuaki@taumarere.school.nz  

Regionals: Wed 21 – Fri 23 June  

Venue: Whangārei Girls’ High School  

   

TĀMAKI-MAKAU-RAU  

Te Whaitua o Uenuku 

 TĀMAKI-MAKAU-RAU  

Ngā Manu Kōrero ki Te Waitematā 

Harley Emery  Chris Selwyn 
School: Te Kura Māori o Ngā Tapuwae  School: Ngā Puna o Waiōrea – Western 

Springs College 
Phone: (09) 551 6161  Phone: (09) 815 6742 
Mobile: 021 378 090  Mobile: 021 441 072 
Email: Hemery@ngatapuwae.school.nz   Email: selwync@wsc.school.nz  
Regionals: 27 June 2023  Regionals: Thu 15 – Fri 16 June 
Venue: Te Kura Māori o Ngā Tapuwae  Venue: Tumutumuwhenua – Ōrākei Marae 
     

WAIKATO-TAINUI  TE ARAWA  

Tokoaitua Winiata  Rie Morris 

School: Ngā Taiātea Wharekura  School: Rotorua Boys’ High School  
Phone: 07 850 6358  Phone: (07) 348 6169  
Mobile: 021 0826 2031  Mobile: 021 152 4978 

Email: tokoaitua.winiata@taiatea.school.nz  Email: rmorris@rbhs.school.nz 
Regionals: Thursday 13 July  Regionals: Friday 23 June 
Venue: Claudelands Event Centre  Venue: Taupō-nui-a-Tia College 
     

MĀTAATUA  MĀTAATUA (2) 

Turuhira Hare (acting māngai)  Vacant 

School:   School:  
Phone:   Phone:  
Mobile: 027 721 9962  Mobile:  
Email: turuhira.hare@xtra.co.nz  Email:  
Regionals: Week 10 TBC  Regionals:  
Venue: TBC  Venue:  

   

TAIRĀWHITI  TE MATAU A MĀUI 

Kerry-Ann Matahiki  Pomare Sidney 

School TKKM o Kawakawa-mai-tawhiti  School: Lindisfarne College 
Phone: (06) 864 4616  Phone: (06) 873 1136 

Mobile: 021 081 48748  Mobile:  027 785 3041 
Email: kerryann@kkmt.school.nz   Email: sidney.pomare@lindisfarne.school.nz 
Regionals: Thu 15 & Fri 16 June  Regionals: Friday 23 June 
Venue: Lytton High School  Venue: Lindisfarne College 
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MANAWATŪ / HOROWHENUA  WAIRARAPA / AWAKAIRANGI 

Zeb Nicklin  Jono Belczacki 

School: Awatapu College   School: TKKM o Te Ara Whanui 
Phone: (06) 356 4817  Phone: (04) 589 9012 
Mobile: 021 143 0019  Mobile: 027 288 9891 
Email: nicklinz@awatapu.school.nz  Email: jbelczacki@tawkkm.school.nz 
Regionals: Monday 12 June  Regionals:  Wednesday 31 May 2023 
Venue: Regent on Broadway  Venue: Hutt International Boys’ School 
       

WHANGANUI-A-TARA KI ŌTAKI  TE TAUIHU O TE WAKA A MĀUI 

Trist Rēweti  Wayne Hippolite 

School:  Te Kura Kaupapa Māori o Te Rito  School: Nelson College 
Phone:   Phone: (03) 548 3099 ext 897 
Mobile 021 287 4784  Mobile: 021 162 5898 
Email: trist@terito.school.nz  Email: ht@nelsoncollege.school.nz 
Regionals: Friday 12 May 2023  Regionals: Friday 9 June 
Venue: Takapuwāhia Marae, Porirua  Venue: Nelson College for Girls 
     

WAITAHA / TE TAI POUTINI / AORAKI  ŌTĀKOU / MURIHIKU 

Hana Aranga   Cherie Ford 

School TKKM o Waitaha  School Queens High School 
Phone: (03) 377 1436  Phone: (03) 455 7212 x 860 
Mobile: 021 061 4400  Mobile: 027 4101074 
Email: hana@whakapumau.ac.nz  Email: cherief@queens.school.nz 
Regionals: Thursday 15 June 2023  Regionals: Thu 15 & Fri 16 June 
Venue: Kaiapoi High School  Venue: Dunedin Town Hall 

 

 
 
For further information please contact: 
   
Miriama Barton, Kaihautū Māori  

PPTA Te Wehengarua  

PO Box 2119 

Wellington 6140 

Phone:  (04) 384 9964      

Email:  mbarton@ppta.org.nz  

Website: www.ppta.org.nz 
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